



# Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/Republic of Kosovo

Akademia e Drejtësisë/Akademija Pravde/Academy of Justice

No. 01/ /2024 Date: 26/03/2024

Managing Board of the Academy of Justice,

Pursuant to Article 11 paragraph 4 of the Law No. 05/L-095 on the Academy of Justice and Article 18 of the Regulation no. 02/2017 on the Work of the Academy's Managing Board, in its meeting held on 26.03.2024, issues the following:

#### DECISION

- 1. Approving minutes of the meeting of the Academy of Justice's Managing Board, held on February 08 2024;
- 2. Decision enters into force upon its approval.

g Board
c

Decision is sent to: Archive of the Academy of Justice





## Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/Republic of Kosovo

Akademia e Drejtësisë/Akademija Pravde/Academy of Justice

No.01/ /2024 Date: 26/03/2024

Managing Board of the Academy of Justice,

Based on Article 11 paragraph 4, Article 17 paragraph 1.7 of the Law No. 05/L-095 on the Academy of Justice, and Article 27A of the Law No. 08/L-063 on Amending and complementing the Law on Rationalization and determining the accountability lines of the Independent Agencies, in its meeting held on 26.03.2024 issues the following:

### DECISION

- 1. Approving the Annual and Performance Report of the Academy of Justice for the 2023;
- 2. Decision enters into force upon its approval.

Vaton Durguti
Chairman of the Managing Board
Academy of Justice

Decision is sent to: Archive of the Academy of Justice





### Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/Republic of Kosovo

Akademia e Drejtësisë/Akademija Pravde/Academy of Justice

No. 01/ /2024 Date: 26/03/2024

Managing Board of the Academy of Justice,

Pursuant to Article 10 of the Law no. 05/L-095 on the Academy of Justice and Article 17 of the Regulation No. 02/2017 on the Work of the Academy's Managing Board, in its meeting held on 26.03.2024 issues the following:

#### DECISION

- I. Evaluation of the research papers of the newly appointed judges and prosecutors (generation X), will be carried out by the group pf trainers that were engaged in the initial training for this generation.
- II. Evaluation of the research papers as per the first paragraph of this decision, will be conducted by the group of trainers listed below:
  - 1. Agim Maliqi, judge in the Supreme Court;
  - 2. Bashkim Hyseni, judge in the Appeals Court;
  - 3. Burim Ademi, judge in the Appeals Court;
  - 4. Bahri Hyseni, prosecutor in the Office of the Chief State Prosecutor;
  - 5. Naim Abazi, prosecutor in the Special Prosecution;
  - 6. Zenel Leku, judge in the Supreme Court;
  - 7. Faton Ademi, judge in the Appeals Court;
  - 8. Lumni Sallauka, judge in the Appeals Court.
- III. A reserve (backup) trainers for evaluation of the research papers as set forth in the second paragraph of this decision will be:
  - 1. Kujtim Munishi, prosecutor in the Basic Prosecution in Prishtina;
  - 2. Rafet Haxhaj, judge in the Appeals Court.

IV.	Compensation of Trainers for evaluation of the research papers as set forth in the first and
	the second paragraphs of this decision will be in the amount of 150 (one hundred and fifty)
	EUR gross, equal to compensation of temporary trainers for three hours training along with
	the module in the Initial Training Program.

<b>T</b> 7	T		• .	C		• .		1
1/	I lacteron	antarc	1nta	torco	IIInon	11 C	annrow	വ
V .	Decision	CHICIS	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	TULLE	11176711	11.5	annov	aı.

Vaton Durguti
Chairman of the Managing Board
Academy of Justice

Decision is sent to:
Executive Director of the AJ;
Trainers listed in paragraph 2 of this decision;
Acting Head of the Budget and Finance Division;
Head of the Initial Training Division;
Archive of the Academy of Justice;